

HB1297_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1297 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 5 insert:
 - 2 "(a) "AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION" MEANS THE NUMBER OF
 - 3 CONFINED INMATES EACH DAY FOR A YEAR, DIVIDED BY THE NUMBER OF
 - 4 DAYS IN THE YEAR."
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 2, line 14, after "FACILITY," insert "IN A WORK RELEASE PROGRAM
- 7 BUT RETURNS TO JAIL AT NIGHT,".
- 8 Page 2, strike line 16 and substitute "PERSON WHO".
- 9 Page 2, line 17, strike "BOARDED ELSEWHERE,".
- 10 Page 3, strike line 20 and substitute "CITY, COUNTY, OR CITY AND
- 11 COUNTY.".
- 12 Page 3, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute:
 - 13 "(h) "LENGTH OF STAY" MEANS THE NUMBER OF CONSECUTIVE
 - 14 DAYS THAT A CONFINED INMATE SPENDS IN JAIL, FROM THE DATE OF
 - 15 BOOKING TO THE DATE OF RELEASE, COUNTING ANY PART OF ONE
 - 16 CALENDAR DAY, INCLUDING DAYS DURING WHICH THE INMATE SPENDS
 - 17 PART OF THE DAY OUTSIDE OF THE JAIL, AS ONE DAY."
- 18 Page 4, line 2, after "DEFINED" insert "AS UNLAWFUL".
- 19 Page 4, line 5, strike "BEDS AT THE FACILITY" and substitute "PERMANENT
- 20 BEDS THAT THE FACILITY IS DESIGNED TO HOLD".
- 21 Page 4, line 11, strike "HOLD PREVENTING THE INMATE'S RELEASE." and
- 22 substitute "HOLD.".
- 23 Page 4, strike lines 14 through 16.
- 24 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 25 Page 6, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
 - 26 "(j) THE AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION OF THE JAIL FACILITY;".

** ** ** ** **